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2025 Schulkalender / 2025 School Calendar as at 26.01.2024 

 

1. Quartal 2025 / 

First Term 2025 

2. Quartal 2025 / 

Second Term 2025 

3. Quartal 2025 / 

Third Term 2025 

4. Quartal 2025 / 

Fourth Term 2025 

13.01.2025 – 20.03.2025 07.04.2025 – 13.06.2025 14.07.2025– 19.09.2025 06.10.2025 – 04.12.2025 

    

Osterferien 2025 /  

Easter Holidays 2025 

Winterferien 2025 /  

Winter Holidays 2025 

Oktoberferien 2025 / 

October Holidays 2025 

Weihnachtsferien 2025/26 

Christmas Holidays 2025/26 

21.03.2025 – 06.04.2025 14.06.2025 – 13.07.2025 20.09.2025 – 05.10.2025 05.12.2025 –   to be confirmed / 

  Bestätigung folgt 

 

Feier- und Brückentage / Public Holidays and other free school days: 
 

 
Montag / Monday 10.03.2025    Schulfrei an Stelle vom Pflichtsamstag, 08.03.2025 (Tag der Offenen Tür) /   

School closed in lieu of compulsory school day on Saturday, 08.03.2025 (Open Day) 
 

Montag-Freitag / 06.-10.01.2025  Vorbereitungstage Lehrkräfte /  

Monday-Friday       Preparation Days Teachers 

Mittwoch / Wednesday 30.04.2025  Brückentag / School closed 

Freitag / Friday  21.03.2025  Feiertag / Human Rights Day * Donnerstag / Thursday 01.05.2025  Feiertag / Workers’ Day 

Freitag / Friday  18.04.2025  Karfreitag / Good Friday Freitag / Friday  02.05.2025  Brückentag / School closed 

Montag / Monday 21.04.2025  Ostermontag / Easter Monday Montag / Monday 16.06.2025   Feiertag / Youth Day* 

Sonntag / Sunday 27.04.2025  Feiertag / Freedom Day Mittwoch-Freitag / 09.-11.07.2025  Vorbereitungstage Lehrkräfte /  

Wednesday-Friday     Preparation Days Teachers 

Montag / Monday 28.04.2025  Feiertag / Public Holiday Samstag / Saturday 09.08.2025  Feiertag / National Women’s Day * 

Dienstag / Tuesday 29.04.2025  Brückentag / School closed Mittwoch / Wednesday 24.09.2025  Feiertag / Heritage Day * 

* fallen in die Ferien, bzw. auf einen Samstag oder Sonntag / * These days fall within the holidays, on a Saturday or Sunday 
* Änderungen vorbehalten / Subject to change – Stand 26.07.2024 
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